



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 37382 of 2025

Atul Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Dheeraj Kumar Pandey, Vikram Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up on 06.11.2025 as fresh to enable him to file supplementary affidavit bringing on record the criminal history of the applicant.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

October 29, 2025

Asha