



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 37382 of 2025

Atul Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Dheeraj Kumar Pandey, Vikram
Kumar, Vishwadeep Patel

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

In Re: Crl. Misc. Short Term Bail Application No.05 of 2026

List with previous papers.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

February 10, 2026

CS/-