



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 37382 of 2025

Atul Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Dheeraj Kumar Pandey, Vikram
Kumar, Vishwadeep Patel
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, case is adjourned for the day.
2. Put up this case as fresh in the week commencing 06.04.2026 to enable the learned counsel for the applicant to obtain and annex bail orders of the applicant by means of a supplementary affidavit.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.)

March 17, 2026
SA